FUTURE LEGENDS BOYS U6 (2020) 3v3... KINS

Germantown Legends Recreational Soccer (Division 4)

www.GermantownlLegendsSoccer.com BUG6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU

Official schedule found online... GermantownLegends.com/Game-Info
GermantownLegends.com/KINS

u b WIN R

When posting messages to social media, please use the hashtag #LegendsSoccer or 'tag' Germantown Legends Soccer

BUG6 Alves - Pennel - M

BUG6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
BUG Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
BUG6 Elche - Stec -M

DATE TIME LOCATION FIELD WEEK AWAY (White)
Saturday, September 6, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-A 1 1
Saturday, September 6, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-B 1 2 BUG6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU
Saturday, September 6, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-C 1 OPEN
Saturday, September 6, 2025 11:30 AM  Cloyes 1-A 1 I BUG ECS Coll
Saturday, September 6, 2025 12:30PM  Cloyes 1-C BT 4 BUG6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
Saturday, September 6, 2025 12:30PM  Cloyes 1-D 1 BUG6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
Saturday, September 13, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-A
Saturday, September 13, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-B 5 BUG6 Elche - Stec -M
Saturday, September 13, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-C /A CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch
Saturday, September 13, 2025 11:30 AM  Cloyes 1-A 3 BU6 ECS Bailey
Saturday, September 13, 2025 12:30PM  Cloyes 1-C T 4 BUG6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
Saturday, September 13,2025 12:30PM  Cloyes 1-D 6 BUG6 Espanyol -Borm - _
Saturday, September 20, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-A 2 BUG6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU
Saturday, September 20, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-B BUG6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
Saturday, September 20, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-C
Saturday, September 20, 2025 11:30AM  Cloyes 1A T
Saturday, September 20, 2025 12:30PM  Cloyes 1-C T 4 BUG6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
Saturday, September 20, 2025 12:30PM  Cloyes 1-D 5 BUG6 Elche - Stec -M
Saturday, September 27, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-A 4 5 BUG6 Elche - Stec -M
Saturday, September 27, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-B 4 /A CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch
Saturday, September 27, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-C 4 3 BU6 ECS Bailey
Saturday, September 27, 2025 11:30 AM  Cloyes 1-A 4 LI BUG6 ECS Coll
Saturday, September 27, 2025 12:30PM  Cloyes 1-D 4 6 BUG6 Espanyol -Borm - _
October 3-5 SILENT SIDELINE WEEKEND
Saturday, October 4, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-A 3 BUG6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
Saturday, October 4, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-B 2 BUG6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU
Saturday, October 4, 2025 10:30 AM  Cloyes 1-C OPEN
Saturday, October 4, 2025 11:30 AM  Cloyes 1-A T 5 BU6 Elche -Stec -M
Saturday, October 4, 2025 12:30PM  Cloyes 1-C T 4 BUG6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
Saturday, October 4, 2025 12:30PM  Cloyes 1-D 6 BUG6 Espanyol -Borm - _

C— Cancelled game; D - Day change; F — Field change; L- Location; O- New opponent; R — Rescheduled game; T — Time change; + Game added; * Day time

2025 Fall BU6 - 10 9/3/25 11:29 PM

LaLiga - Spain
BU6 Espanyol - Borm - _

6

A CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch
3 BU6 ECS Bailey
9

BU6 ECS Coll
10 (BU6 OLPH Blue

HOME (Red/ Dark)

' BU6 ECS Bailey

8

/A CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch
OPEN '

10 (BU6 OLPH Blue

5 BUG6 Eiche - Stec -M

BU6 Espanyol - Borm - _

LI BUG6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
il BUG6 Alves - Pennel -M

I BUG6 ECS Coll
iBU6 OLPH Blue
2 BUG Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU

I BU6 ECS Coll

3 BU6 ECS Bailey
OPEN

10 (BU6 OLPH Blue

/A CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch

6 BUG6 Espanyol -Borm - _

10 ;BU6 OLPH Blue
BUG6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
BUG6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU
BUG6 Alves - Pennel -M
BUG Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH

AR N W

I BUG6 Alves - Pennel - M

10 i{BU6 OLPH Blue
OPEN :

3 BU6 ECS Bailey

LI BU6 ECS Coll

/A CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch

1of4



DATE

Tuesday, October 7, 2025
Tuesday, October 7,2025
Tuesday, October 7, 2025
Tuesday, October 7,2025
Tuesday, October 7, 2025

Saturday, October 11, 2025
October 13- 17

Saturday, October 18, 2025

Saturday, October 18, 2025

TIME

5:45PM
5:45PM
5:45PM
6:45PM
6:45PM

LOCATION

Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes

FIELD

1-A

1-C

1-D
1-A

WEEK

(<) I < ) B < ) < ) I ) }

2025 Fall BU6 - 10 9/3/25 11:29 PM

AWAY (White) HOME (Red/ Dark)

/A CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch 5 BUG6 Eiche - Stec -M
"3 BU6 ECS Bailey 4 BUG Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
I BUG6 ECS Coll I BUG6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
10 iBU6 OLPH Blue i 6 BUG6Espanyol-Borm - _
1 2 BUG Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU

NO Games

GMSD FALL BREAK
NO Games

HARVEST MOON FALL FESTIVAL

Saturday, October 25, 2025
Saturday, October 25, 2025
Saturday, October 25, 2025
Saturday, October 25, 2025
Saturday, October 25, 2025

Oct. 31-Nov. 2

Saturday, November 1, 2025
Saturday, November 1, 2025
Saturday, November 1, 2025
Saturday, November 1, 2025
Saturday, November 1, 2025

Saturday, November 8, 2025
Saturday, November 8, 2025
Saturday, November 8, 2025
Saturday, November 8, 2025
Saturday, November 8, 2025
Saturday, November 8, 2025

Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Tuesday, November 11, 2025

Saturday, November 15, 2025
Saturday, November 15, 2025
Saturday, November 15, 2025
Saturday, November 15, 2025
Saturday, November 15, 2025

https://anc.apm.activecommunities.com/germantownparkrec/activity/search/detail/2231?onlineSitel d=0&from_original_cui=true

12:00- 6:00 PM

10:30 AM  Cloyes
10:30 AM  Cloyes
10:30 AM  Cloyes
11:30 AM  Cloyes
12:30PM Cloyes

10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM

10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM

5:45PM
5:45PM
6:45PM
6:45PM
5:45PM

10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM

Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes

Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes

Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes

Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes
Cloyes

1-B
1-C
1-A
1-D

1-A
1-B
1-C
1-A
1-C
1-D

1-A
1-B
1-D
1-A
1-C

1-A
1-B
1-C
1-D
1-D

NN N NN

T

BU6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU

BUG6 Alves - Pennel - M

| BU6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
:BU6 ECS Bailey

BU6 ECS Coll

4 BUG Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
5 BUG6 Eiche - Stec -M _
10 (BU6 OLPH Blue

/A CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch

6 BUG6 Espanyol -Borm - _

O 00 W =k N

SILENT SIDELINE WEEKEND

EBU6 ECS Coll
10 iBU6 OLPH Blue

1 BN Y

2 BUS6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU

BUG Elche - Stec -M

CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch

BUG Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH

BUG6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
BUG6 Espanyol - Borm - _

AW A NGV

10 {BU6 OLPH Blue

/A CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch

"3l BU6 ECS Bailey

3 BU6 ECS Bailey
LI BU6 ECS Coll

2 BUG6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU 5 BUG6 Eiche - Stec - M
OPEN ;
BUG6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU 4 BUG Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
BUG6 Alves - Pennel - M 6 BUG6 Espanyol -Borm - _
BUG ECS Bailey 1
CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch 2 BUG6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU
5 BUG6 Eiche - Stec -M 4 BUG6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
10 §BU6 OLPH Blue I BU6 ECS Coll
6 BUG6 Espanyol -Borm - _ I BUG6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
10 {BU6 OLPH Blue 4 BUG Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
I BUG6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU 5 BUG6 Eiche - Stec - M
sl BU6 Alves - Pennel - M A CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch
I BU6 ECS Coll 3 BU6 ECS Bailey
2 BUG6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU 6 BUG6 Espanyol -Borm - _

C— Cancelled game; D - Day change; F — Field change; L- Location; O- New opponent; R — Rescheduled game; T — Time change; + Game added; * Day time 20f4



2025 Fall BU6 - 10 9/3/25 11:29 PM

DATE TIME LOCATION FIELD WEEK AWAY (White) HOME (Red/ Dark)
Thursday, November 27, 2025 THANKSGIVING
Saturday, November 29, 2025 Cloyes Turkey Cup www.GermantownLegends.com/calendar
Week of December 1 Early Bird Registration Begins for the 2026 Spring REC Soccer Season

Saturday, December 13,2025 2:00 PM Germantown Christmas Parade www.GermantownLegends.com/calendar

Monday, December 15, 2025 Early Bird Registration ENDS for the 2026 Spring REC Soccer Season

GAME RULES FOR THE U5/U6 FUTURE LEGENDS

Kicking is NOT Soccer.... KINS

The KINS Program’s main objective is to promote and emphasize the skill of DRIBBLING at the U5 through U6 age groups, and discourage the aimless booting of the ball that is all too prevalent
at these young ages. When young players are conditioned to just kick the ball forward as far as possible, their skill development is stunted, makingit harder for themto reach their true
DRIBBLING is the foundation and preparation for all the other fundamental skills of soccer, such as controlling, passing, and shooting. Layingthe proper dribbling foundation at the youngest
yearswill enhance the players’ ability to improve all the soccer skills. No matter what level the playerswill end up playing, recreational or select, they will derive increased pleasure fromthe
game ifthey can control the ball better and become more adept at manipulatingit.

The spectatorswill also enjoy the game more if they can watch players who exhibit skill and creativity.

The program’s second objective isto promote decision making by the players on the field and reduce their dependence on the adults for problem solving.

NEW BALL METHOD

The idea behind the 'new ball method'is to keep the flow of the game constant and increase the number of ball touches by all the players.

The ‘new ball method’ eliminates restarts such as throw-ins and corner kicks and keeps the ballin play continuously. Restarts might be important to the game results at the highest level of
play, but they have NO relevance or developmental benefits at the U5 or U6 level.

Since the objective of the KINS Programisto teach players to DRIBBLE, every aspect of the traditional game that reduces the opportunity to dribble is removed. The basic principle of this
method is that, when a ball goes out of bounds, the coach ROLLS a new ballinto play (after a5 count).

IMPLEMENTING THE KINS PROGRAM:
When a ball goes out of bounds, the coach vells "new ball!" and ROLLS a new one in. The plaverswill learn quickly to react to the new ball.
Always ROLL the ballinto the UNOCCUPIED space. Playerswill learnto move towards the ball. Do NOT throw the ballin the air since the players are not yet skilled enough to control a
Countto 5 (toyourself... 1 Mississippi, 2 Mississippi, etc.) before putting a 'new ball'into play.
Coaches can also use this method to get the non-assertive playersinvolved, by rolling the ball towards them. Thiswill help bringthem out of their shell. Ifthe players are really shy, simply

place the ball at their feet.

After each goal, roll the ball to the OTHER team on their half of the field.

If one teamis dominatingthe game, the advantage can be shifted to the other team by throwing the ball accordingly.

This method can also be used to break up a ‘beehive’. Ifall the players are bunched up around the ball, shout “new ball” and throw one into the open space.

Remember to always praise the players for every attempt... acknowledging the soccer skill used (if possible). Keep them excited and motivated.

TOPIC RULES FOR U5/ U6 (KINS)

LENGTH OF GAME Four 8-minute Quarters, with a minimum of a 2 minute break between each quarter, and 5 minutes at half.
PLAYERS 3v3.... Three on the field at one time from each team, maximum 6 players per roster.
May play 2v2 or 2v3
NO Goalkeepers.
GOALIES Players can defend but are not allowed to stand in front of the goal regardless of where the ball is in the field. Players are encouraged to attack and

defend as a team.

No penalty kicks...just award ball to other team
FOULS NO sliding.

Play on when hand ball occurs unless blatantly obvious

C— Cancelled game; D - Day change; F — Field change; L- Location; O- New opponent; R — Rescheduled game; T — Time change; + Game added; * Day time 3of4



2025 Fall BU6 - 10 9/3/25 11:29 PM

DATE TIME LOCATION FIELD WEEK AWAY (White) HOME (Red/ Dark)
All players play a minimum of 50%. Player’s time is connected to practice and participation, if a player regularly misses practice, it will affect
playtime.

After each goal, roll the ball to the OTHER team.
SHARE players if necessary.

OTHER Goal differential: Differentials of 3-4 goals, teams should start getting creative by limit touches, ten passes before shooting, shoot outside of the box
only, moving players positions or playing a player or two down to challenge the winning team.

NO results are being recorded, NO league standings, or win/loss/tie records. Please do NOT relate success of your team to how many games they win.

Coaches may come on field during restarts for positioning, but must exit field before play resumes.

SAFETY All items of jewelry (necklaces, rings, bracelets, watches, earrings, leather bands, rubber bands, large hair bows etc.) are strictly forbidden and must
be removed. Using tape to cover jewelry is not acceptable.

C— Cancelled game; D - Day change; F — Field change; L- Location; O- New opponent; R — Rescheduled game; T — Time change; + Game added; * Day time 40of4



