FUTURE LEGENDS BOYS U6 (2020) 3v3... KINS

LaLiga - Spain

Germantown Legends Recreational Soccer (Division 4)

www.GermantownLegendsSoccer.com

Official schedule found online... GermantownLegends.com/Game-Info GermantownLegends.com/KINS

BU6 Alves - Pennel - M

2 BU6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU

BU6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU

4 BU6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH

BU6 Elche - Stec - M

BU6 Espanyol - Borm -

CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch

8 BU6 ECS Bailey

9 BU6 ECS Coll

10 BU6 OLPH Blue

When posting messages to social media, please use the hashtag #LegendsSoccer or 'tag' Germantown Legends Soccer

DATE	TIME	LOCATION	FIELD	WEEK		AWAY (White)		HOME (Red/ Dark)
Saturday, September 6, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	1	1	BU6 Alves - Pennel - M	8	BU6 ECS Bailey
Saturday, September 6, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-B	1	2	BU6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU	7	CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch
Saturday, September 6, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-C	1	OPEN		OPEN	
Saturday, September 6, 2025	11:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	1	9	BU6 ECS Coll	10	BU6 OLPH Blue
Saturday, September 6, 2025	12:30 PM	Cloyes	1-C	1 T	4	BU6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH	5	BU6 Elche - Stec - M
Saturday, September 6, 2025	12:30 PM	Cloyes	1-D	1	3	BU6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU	6	BU6 Espanyol - Borm
Saturday, September 13, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	2	OPEN		OPEN	
Saturday, September 13, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-B	2	5	BU6 Elche - Stec - M	3	BU6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
Saturday, September 13, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-C	2	7	CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch	1	BU6 Alves - Pennel - M
Saturday, September 13, 2025	11:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	2	8	BU6 ECS Bailey	9	BU6 ECS Coll
Saturday, September 13, 2025	12:30 PM	Cloyes	1-C	2 T	4	BU6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH	10	BU6 OLPH Blue
Saturday, September 13, 2025	12:30 PM	Cloyes	1-D	2	6	BU6 Espanyol - Borm	2	BU6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU
Saturday, September 20, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	3	2	BU6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU	9	BU6 ECS Coll
Saturday, September 20, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-B	3	3	BU6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU	8	BU6 ECS Bailey
Saturday, September 20, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-C	3	OPEN		OPEN	
Saturday, September 20, 2025	11:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	3 T	1	BU6 Alves - Pennel - M	10	BU6 OLPH Blue
Saturday, September 20, 2025	12:30 PM	Cloyes	1-C	3 T	4	BU6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH	7	CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch
Saturday, September 20, 2025	12:30 PM	Cloyes	1-D	3	5	BU6 Elche - Stec - M	6	BU6 Espanyol - Borm
Saturday, September 27, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	4	5	BU6 Elche - Stec - M	10	BU6 OLPH Blue
Saturday, September 27, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-B	4	7	CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch	3	BU6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
Saturday, September 27, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-C	4	8	BU6 ECS Bailey	2	BU6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU
Saturday, September 27, 2025	11:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	4 T	9	BU6 ECS Coll	1	BU6 Alves - Pennel - M
Saturday, September 27, 2025	12:30 PM	Cloyes	1-D	4	6	BU6 Espanyol - Borm	4	BU6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
October 3-5						SILENT SIDELINE WEEKEND	_	
Saturday, October 4, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	5	3	BU6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU	1	BU6 Alves - Pennel - M
Saturday, October 4, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-B	5	2	BU6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU	10	BU6 OLPH Blue
Saturday, October 4, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-C	5	OPEN		OPEN	
Saturday, October 4, 2025	11:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	5 T	5	BU6 Elche - Stec - M	8	BU6 ECS Bailey
Saturday, October 4, 2025	12:30 PM	Cloyes	1-C	5 T	4	BU6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH	9	BU6 ECS Coll
Saturday, October 4, 2025	12:30 PM	Cloyes	1-D	5	6	BU6 Espanyol - Borm	7	CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch

DATE	TIME	LOCATION	FIELD	WEEK		AWAY (White)		HOME (Red/ Dark)
Tuesday, October 7, 2025	5:45 PM	Cloyes	1-A	6	7	CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch	5	BU6 Elche - Stec - M
Tuesday, October 7, 2025	5:45 PM	Cloyes	1-B	6	8	BU6 ECS Bailey	4	BU6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
Tuesday, October 7, 2025	5:45 PM	Cloyes	1-C	6	9	BU6 ECS Coll	3	BU6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
Tuesday, October 7, 2025	6:45 PM	Cloyes	1-D	6	10	BU6 OLPH Blue	6	BU6 Espanyol - Borm
Tuesday, October 7, 2025	6:45 PM	Cloyes	1-A	6	1	BU6 Alves - Pennel - M	2	BU6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU
Saturday October 11 2025						NO Games		

ruesday, October 7, 2025	0.45 1101	Cityes	1-7	U	-	DOU AIVES - I CHIICI - IVI	_	DOU Attrictic Bilbao - Alich - 10
Saturday, October 11, 2025						NO Games		
October 13- 17						GMSD FALL BREAK		
Saturday, October 18, 2025						NO Games		
Saturday, October 18, 2025	12:00- 6:00			/		HARVEST MOON FALL FESTIVAL		
	https://	anc.apm.activ	vecommun	nities.com/ge	ermant	ownparkrec/activity/search/detail/2231?onlineSiteId=0&fro	m_orig	inai_cui=true
Saturday, October 25, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	7	4	BU6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH	2	BU6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU
Saturday, October 25, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-B	7	5	BU6 Elche - Stec - M	1	BU6 Alves - Pennel - M
Saturday, October 25, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-C	7	10	BU6 OLPH Blue	3	BU6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
Saturday, October 25, 2025	11:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	7	7	CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch	8	BU6 ECS Bailey
Saturday, October 25, 2025	12:30 PM	Cloyes	1-D	7	6	BU6 Espanyol - Borm	9	BU6 ECS Coll
Oct. 31- Nov. 2						SILENT SIDELINE WEEKEND		
Friday, October 31, 2025						HALLOWEEN		
Saturday, November 1, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	8	9	BU6 ECS Coll	5	BU6 Elche - Stec - M
Saturday, November 1, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-B	8	10	BU6 OLPH Blue	7	CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch
Saturday, November 1, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-C	8	1	BU6 Alves - Pennel - M	4	BU6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
Saturday, November 1, 2025	11:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	8 T	2	BU6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU	3	BU6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
Saturday, November 1, 2025	12:30 PM	Cloyes	1-D	8	8	BU6 ECS Bailey	6	BU6 Espanyol - Borm
Saturday, November 8, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	9	8	BU6 ECS Bailey	10	BU6 OLPH Blue
Saturday, November 8, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-B	9	9	BU6 ECS Coll	7	CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch
Saturday, November 8, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-C	9	2	BU6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU	5	BU6 Elche - Stec - M
Saturday, November 8, 2025	11:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	9	OPEN	I	OPEN	ı
Saturday, November 8, 2025	12:30 PM	Cloyes	1-C	9 T	3	BU6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU	4	BU6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
Saturday, November 8, 2025	12:30 PM	Cloyes	1-D	9	1	BU6 Alves - Pennel - M	6	BU6 Espanyol - Borm
Tuesday, November 11, 2025	5:45 PM	Cloyes	1-A	10	8	BU6 ECS Bailey	1	BU6 Alves - Pennel - M
Tuesday, November 11, 2025	5:45 PM	Cloyes	1-B	10	7	CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch	2	BU6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU
Tuesday, November 11, 2025	6:45 PM	Cloyes	1-D	10	5	BU6 Elche - Stec - M	4	BU6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
Tuesday, November 11, 2025	6:45 PM	Cloyes	1-A	10	10	BU6 OLPH Blue	9	BU6 ECS Coll
Tuesday, November 11, 2025	5:45 PM	Cloyes	1-C	10	6	BU6 Espanyol - Borm	3	BU6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU
Saturday, November 15, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-A	11	10	BU6 OLPH Blue	4	BU6 Celta Vigo - Queiroz - TH
Saturday, November 15, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-B	11	3	BU6 Atlético Madrid - Christiansen - TU	5	BU6 Elche - Stec - M
Saturday, November 15, 2025	10:30 AM	Cloyes	1-C	11	1	BU6 Alves - Pennel - M	7	CTK Kingsmen Blue - Welch
Saturday, November 15, 2025	11:30 AM	Cloyes	1-D	11	9	BU6 ECS Coll	8	BU6 ECS Bailey
Saturday, November 15, 2025	12:30 PM	Cloyes	1-D	11	2	BU6 Athletic Bilbao - Allen - TU	6	BU6 Espanyol - Borm

DATE	TIME	LOCATION	FIELD	WEEK	AWAY (White)	HOME (Red/ Dark)
Thursday, November 27, 2025					THANKSGIVING	

www.GermantownLegends.com/calendar Cloyes Saturday, November 29, 2025 **Turkey Cup**

Week of December 1 Early Bird Registration Begins for the 2026 Spring REC Soccer Season

www.GermantownLegends.com/calendar Saturday, December 13, 2025 2:00 PM **Germantown Christmas Parade**

Monday, December 15, 2025

Early Bird Registration ENDS for the 2026 Spring REC Soccer Season

GAME RULES FOR THE U5/U6 FUTURE LEGENDS

Kicking is NOT Soccer KINS

The KINS Program's main objective is to promote and emphasize the skill of DRIBBLING at the U5 through U6 age groups, and discourage the aimless booting of the ball that is all too prevalent at these young ages. When young players are conditioned to just kick the ball forward as far as possible, their skill development is stunted, making it harder for them to reach their true DRIBBLING is the foundation and preparation for all the other fundamental skills of soccer, such as controlling, passing, and shooting. Laying the proper dribbling foundation at the youngest years will enhance the players' ability to improve all the soccer skills. No matter what level the players will end up playing, recreational or select, they will derive increased pleasure from the game if they can control the ball better and become more adept at manipulating it.

The spectators will also enjoy the game more if they can watch players who exhibit skill and creativity.

The program's second objective is to promote decision making by the players on the field and reduce their dependence on the adults for problem solving.

NEW BALL METHOD

The idea behind the 'new ball method' is to keep the flow of the game constant and increase the number of ball touches by all the players.

The 'new ball method' eliminates restarts such as throw-ins and corner kicks and keeps the ball in play continuously. Restarts might be important to the game results at the highest level of play, but they have NO relevance or developmental benefits at the U5 or U6 level.

Since the objective of the KINS Program is to teach players to DRIBBLE, every aspect of the traditional game that reduces the opportunity to dribble is removed. The basic principle of this method is that, when a ball goes out of bounds, the coach ROLLS a new ball into play (after a 5 count).

IMPLEMENTING THE KINS PROGRAM:

When a ball goes out of bounds, the coach yells "new ball!" and ROLLS a new one in. The players will learn quickly to react to the new ball.

Always ROLL the ball into the UNOCCUPIED space. Players will learn to move towards the ball. Do NOT throw the ball in the air since the players are not yet skilled enough to control a Count to 5 (to yourself... 1 Mississippi, 2 Mississippi, etc.) before putting a 'new ball' into play.

Coaches can also use this method to get the non-assertive players involved, by rolling the ball towards them. This will help bring them out of their shell. If the players are really shy, simply

place the ball at their feet.
After each goal, roll the ball to the OTHER team on their half of the field.
If one team is dominating the game, the advantage can be shifted to the other team by throwing the ball accordingly.

This method can also be used to break up a 'beehive'. If all the players are bunched up around the ball, shout "new ball" and throw one into the open space.

Remember to always praise the players for every attempt... acknowledging the soccer skill used (if possible). Keep them excited and motivated.

TOPIC	RULES FOR U5/ U6 (KINS)
LENGTH OF GAME	Four 8-minute Quarters, with a minimum of a 2 minute break between each quarter, and 5 minutes at half.
PLAYERS	3v3 Three on the field at one time from each team, maximum 6 players per roster. May play 2v2 or 2v3
GOALIES	NO Goalkeepers. Players can defend but are not allowed to stand in front of the goal regardless of where the ball is in the field. Players are encouraged to attack and defend as a team.
FOULS	No penalty kicksjust award ball to other team NO sliding. Play on when hand ball occurs unless blatantly obvious

DATE	TIME	LOCATION	FIELD	WEEK	AWAY (White)	HOME (Red/ Dark)
OTHER	playtime. After each SHARE play Goal differ	goal, roll the yers if necest ential: Diffe	e ball to ssary. rentials	the OTH	ayer's time is connected to practice and participation, if a play IER team. pals, teams should start getting creative by limit touches, ten page a player or two down to challenge the winning team.	
				_	ue standings, or win/loss/tie records. Please do NOT relate suarts for positioning, but must exit field before play resumes.	ccess of your team to how many games they win.
SAFETY					racelets, watches, earrings, leather bands, rubber bands, large y is not acceptable.	hair bows etc.) are strictly forbidden and must